503553979 11/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3600606

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
HERON THERAPEUTICS, LLC					10/02/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	GFV, L	GFV, LLC				
Street Address:	4747 E	4747 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 510				
Internal Address:	С/ОТ/	ANG C	APITAL PARTNERS, LP			
City:	SAN C	SAN DIEGO				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121	92121				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number]		
Application Number:		14325960		J		
	be sent t	d; if th	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser no@foleyhoag.com			
j;		EY HOAG, LLP				
•			SEAPORT BOULEVARD			
Address Line 4:		BOST	FON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-1	450		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GFH-01004			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LUCAS WATKINS			
SIGNATURE:		/Lucas Watkins/				
SIGNATORE.		DATE SIGNED:				
			11/04/2015			

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HERON THERAPEUTICS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HERON THERAPEUTICS, LLC" TO "GFV, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 8:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

5300728 8100

131157392 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authwar.shtml



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0785381

DATE: 10-02-13

PATENT REEL: 031**patrer4**ME: 0659 REEL: 037043 FRAME: 0363

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:25 FM 10/02/2013 FILED 08:19 PM 10/02/2013 SRV 131157392 - 5300728 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

OF

HERON THERAPEUTICS, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of Heron Therapeutics, LLC (the "LLC") is being duly executed and filed by Tang Capital Partners, LP, as Manager and Member of the LLC, to amend the Certificate of Formation under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.), as amended from time to time.

> The name of the limited liability company is Heron Therapeutics, LLC. (1)

The LLC was formed upon the filing of its Certificate of Formation (the (2)"Certificate") with the Delaware Secretary of State on March 11, 2013.

The paragraph labeled "FIRST." of the Certificate is hereby amended to read in (3)its entirety as follows:

> "FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is GFV, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation as of the 200 day of October, 2013.

By:

Tang Capital Partners, LP, its Manager and Member

Tang Capital Management LLC, By: its general partner

Name: KENIN 74.16

Title: Award Die 5000

38071692_1

RECORDED: 10/04/2013 **RECORDED: 11/04/2015**

PATENT REEL: 0313ACERAME: 0660 REEL: 037043 FRAME: 0364